Republicans

Bush
Alexander
Bauer
Dole
Forbes
Hatch
Keyes
McCain
Quayle
Smith

Democrats

Other

Gore
Bradley
LaRouche

Buchanan

Total Republican
Total Democrats
Total Other

Total

Operating

Expenditures
Minus Offsets

$71,642,792
$2,923,131
$9,846,114
$3,516,093
$46,148,702
$2,511,596
$3,982,818
$37,793,113
$1,729,189
$851,806

$27,099,283
$26,271,003
$3,485,914
$8,635,682
$180,945,354
$56,856,200
$8,635,682

$246,437,236

Fundraising
Disbursements
Minus Offsets

$1,489,928
S0
$1,527,511
$971,421
S0

S0
$4,385,023
$4,799,935
$2,795,474
$944,620

$6,214,797
$8,136,256
S0

S0
$16,913,912
$14,351,053
S0

$31,264,965

$1,497,515
$162,501
$139,386
$634,396
S0

S0

S0

S0
$1,123,376
S0

$4,567,470
$6,098,546
S0

S0
$3,557,174
$10,666,016
S0

$14,223,190

Other
Disbursements

S0

S0

S0

$500
$97,913
$188
$3,850
S0

S0

S0

S0
$350
$572

$4,058
$102,451
$922
$4,058

$107,431

Total

$74,630,235
$3,085,632
$11,513,011
$5,122,410
$46,246,615
$2,511,784
$8,371,691
$42,593,048
$5,648,039
$1,796,426

$37,881,550
$40,506,155
$3,486,486
$8,639,740
$201,518,891
$81,874,191
$8,639,740

$292,032,822

Expenditures

Subject to
Limit

S0

S0

$131,206

S0
$13,525,770
$399,327
$3,993,397
$37,793,114
$1,729,190
$22,136

$27,099,288
$28,495,580
$3,485,916

$8,720,490
$57,594,140

$59,080,784
$8,720,490

$125,395,414

Presidential Pre-Nomination Financial Activity Through April 30, 2000
Legal/Accounting
Disbursements
Minus Offsets

Latest
Cash
on Hand

$5,964,653
S0
$144,553
$5,816
$79,937
$8,300
$262,827
$170,660
$402,987
$3,985

$5,687,781
$402,306
$61,274
$211,047
$7,043,718
$6,151,361
$211,047

$13,406,126

Debts
Owed by
Campaign

$1,709,782
S0
$1,665,941
$25,023
$1,588,341
$278,637
$1,390,011
$6,144,557
$247,247
S0

$751,979
$2,547,393
$504,204
$369,479
$13,049,539
$3,803,576
$369,479

$17,222,594

Debts
Owed to
Campaign

$717,058
S0
$924,901
$24,556

S0

S0
$886,888
$6,876,119
$402,648
S0

$3,431,458
$2,868,207
S0
$517,214
$9,832,170
$6,299,665
$517,214

$16,649,049



