Presidential Pre-Nomination Financial Activity Through April 30, 2000

		Operating Expenditures Minus Offsets	Fundraising Disbursements Minus Offsets	Legal/Accounting Disbursements Minus Offsets	Other Disbursements	Total	Expenditures Subject to Limit	Latest Cash on Hand	Debts Owed by	Debts Owed to
Republic	anc	willius Offsets	wiinus Onsets	wiinus Onsets	Disbursements	Total	Limit	on nand	Campaign	Campaign
Kepublic	Bush	\$71,642,792	\$1,489,928	\$1,497,515	\$0	\$74,630,235	\$0	\$5,964,653	\$1,709,782	\$717,058
	Alexander	\$2,923,131		\$1,457,513		\$3,085,632	\$0 \$0	\$0,504,055	\$1,703,782	\$717,038
	Bauer	\$9,846,114		\$139,386		\$11,513,011	\$131,206	\$144,553	\$1,665,941	\$924,901
	Dole	\$3,516,093			•	\$5,122,410	\$131,200	\$5,816	\$25,023	\$24,556
	Forbes	\$46,148,702				\$46,246,615	\$13,525,770	\$79,937	\$1,588,341	\$24,550 \$0
	Hatch	\$2,511,596				\$2,511,784	\$399,327	\$8,300	\$278,637	\$0 \$0
	Keyes	\$3,982,818	•	\$0 \$0		\$8,371,691	\$3,993,397	\$262,827	\$1,390,011	\$886,888
	McCain	\$3,382,818				\$42,593,048	\$37,793,114	\$170,660	\$6,144,557	\$6,876,119
	Quayle	\$1,729,189		\$1,123,376	•	\$5,648,039	\$1,729,190	\$402,987	\$0,144,337	\$402,648
	Smith	\$1,729,189				\$1,796,426	\$1,729,130	\$3,985	\$247,247	\$402,048
Democra		\$651,600	\$944,020	ŞU	ŞU	\$1,790,420	\$22,130	\$3,965	<b>Ş</b> U	<b>Ş</b> U
Democra		¢27,000,202	¢6 214 707	¢4 E67 470	\$0	\$37,881,550	\$27,099,288	¢E 607 701	¢751 070	¢2 421 4E0
	Gore	\$27,099,283						\$5,687,781	\$751,979	\$3,431,458
	Bradley	\$26,271,003				\$40,506,155	\$28,495,580	\$402,306	\$2,547,393	\$2,868,207
Other	LaRouche	\$3,485,914	\$0	\$0	\$572	\$3,486,486	\$3,485,916	\$61,274	\$504,204	\$0
Other	Buchanan	\$8,635,682	\$0	\$0	\$4,058	\$8,639,740	\$8,720,490	\$211,047	\$369,479	\$517,214
Total Re	publican	\$180,945,354	\$16,913,912	\$3,557,174	\$102,451	\$201,518,891	\$57,594,140	\$7,043,718	\$13,049,539	\$9,832,170
<b>Total Democrats</b>		\$56,856,200	\$14,351,053	\$10,666,016	\$922	\$81,874,191	\$59,080,784	\$6,151,361	\$3,803,576	\$6,299,665
Total Ot	ner	\$8,635,682	\$0	\$0	\$4,058	\$8,639,740	\$8,720,490	\$211,047	\$369,479	\$517,214
Total		\$246,437,236	\$31,264,965	\$14,223,190	\$107,431	\$292,032,822	\$125,395,414	\$13,406,126	\$17,222,594	\$16,649,049